
Runner VA 10M VA 4M
CASA 
Superhero

Lynchbrug 
Turkey Trot

Bedford 
Christmas 
Classic Deck the Heels Total # Races

Tyler Schmidt           191.2 100.0 99.4 96.5 99.6 490.1 1st Overall 5
Luther Hunter           177.6 93.7 98.0 95.2 97.4 468.2 2nd Overall 5
Dennis Dexter           172.8 93.1 96.2 92.6 454.7 3rd Overall 4
Steve Shields           141.8 90.8 79.7 90.9 403.2 1st Masters 4
Tony Smith              137.5 90.8 79.3 89.1 396.7 1st Men 65-69 4
Mason Fuqua            97.7 97.5 97.4 93.0 385.6 1st Men 13-17 4
Brandon Kamin           124.8 64.2 85.0 81.1 88.7 379.6 1st Men 30-34 5
Tom Matzke             97.0 91.8 96.0 90.7 375.5 1st Men 50-54 4
Mikael Blido            82.1 89.0 80.2 87.8 339.1 2nd Men 50-54 4
Felix Lopez             92.4 74.8 83.0 66.1 78.7 328.9 1st Men 70+ 5
Gerry Tanner            91.4 81.2 67.0 77.8 317.4 1st Men 55-59 4
William Aaron           79.9 87.8 76.7 66.1 310.4 2nd Men 65-69 4
Brian Shelor            77.5 76.7 66.5 82.2 302.9 3rd Men 50-54 4
Charlie Durie           71.1 72.3 83.2 74.3 301.0 1st Men 45-49 4
Ty Moskall             43.0 73.6 81.8 70.9 269.2 1st Men 25-29 4
Randall Holt            45.8 54.7 70.5 39.6 55.2 226.3 2nd Men 55-59 5
Tyler Gilbert           26.9 43.4 67.4 50.7 54.8 216.2 2nd Men 25-29 5
Dustin Irby            38.9 52.8 71.9 52.4 216.0 4th Men 50-54 4
Rick Jaminet            32.7 46.5 59.6 37.9 51.7 195.8 1st Men 60-64 5
Ryan Jay                25.5 61.6 74.4 31.3 192.8 1st Men 40-45 4
Ron Litten              38.4 32.7 30.0 44.3 145.4 3rd Men 65-69 4
Russell Day               13.4 30.6 29.1 43.0 116.0 2nd Men 55-59 4
Brandon Boyette        16.3 26.4 47.2 25.6 115.5 5th Men 50-54 4
Keith Coalson           24.8 22.0 8.0 22.9 38.7 108.4 4th Men 65-69 5
John Waller            22.8 11.3 37.9 24.7 96.6 2nd Men 60-64 4

Runners below did not meet the minimum 4 race requirement
Benjamin Irby          95.0 94.5 84.6 274.1 3
Brandon Lilly            91.5 96.9 98.3 95.6 382.2 3
Bradley Stone           23.9 95.6 97.5 92.5 309.5 3
Brian Marroquin         61.6 95.9 85.9 243.4 3
Brian McCandless        81.4 65.4 68.4 46.3 261.5 3
Brian McNeely          41.1 91.2 97.0 229.3 3
Bruce Reid              23.2 61.3 31.3 115.8 3



Carter Stone            38.2 89.4 81.5 209.1 3
Cordero Trent           24.6 25.8 17.3 67.7 3
Dave Wriston           90.1 50.9 68.2 209.3 3
David Cooper           26.3 66.0 80.9 173.2 3
David Haden 38.2 69.8 62.6 170.5 3
Devon Richey            82.2 80 162.2 3
DeWayne Towe           23.3 61.2 38.3 122.8 3
Ernest Quansah 71.8 51.3 30.8 154.0 3
Eli Cherian 14.7 84.3 95.7 194.6 3
Erin Seibert 0.5 74.2 79.0 153.7 3
Gerry Anderson          61.2 84.3 145.6 3
Glenn Gumpman           90.2 73.3 54.2 217.7 3
Heshan Gunawardane      95.5 89.9 78.3 263.7 3
JAMES GRAVES 58.6 49.1 69.9 177.6 3
Jordan Baker 39.5 62.3 57.8 159.6 3
Kenneth Dickson        48.5 51.6 57.2 48.3 205.5 3
KEVIN AKERSHOEK        71.0 91.2 81.9 244.2 3
Kevin Dawson 78.6 56.6 54.6 189.9 3
Kevin Shroyer          59.8 80.8 63.9 204.4 3
Kurt Stecher            19.8 48.5 60.9 129.1 3
Kyle Arpe               74.9 83.9 158.8 3
Luke Thomas             64.8 82.4 72.9 220.2 3
Luther Maddy 41.4 85.7 67.4 194.5 3
Mark Ferguson           1.0 62.0 35.7 30.0 128.6 3
Mason Hunter           44.7 65.6 110.3 3
Mel West                47.8 79.5 68.7 196.1 3
Michael Bingham 164.0 20.3 30.4 214.7 3
Michael Moses          116.2 68.5 60.0 244.7 3
Nate Fisher            63.0 17.0 49.4 26.9 156.2 3
Oliver Price           40.9 38.6 79.4 3
Paul Beers              179.2 61.2 13.7 254.1 3
Poldi Moreno            52.2 48.4 49.1 149.7 3
Richard Pusey          16.5 53.5 38.8 108.7 3
Robbie Stephens        44.0 51.5 95.5 3
Sean Calloway           14.0 30.8 18.3 63.1 3
Steve Hatch            34.5 53.4 32.2 120.1 3
Timothy Allison        170.2 45.6 34.3 250.1 3
Travis Jones 83.0 25.8 17.3 126.1 3


